Amend SB 61 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 11, strike ", [or]" and substitute "or by electronic means or".

(2) On page 1, lines 12 through 14, strike "<u>, or at the</u> <u>election of the holder of the permit or license, may be served by</u> <u>electronic means</u>".

(3) On page 2, line 1, strike ", [or]" and substitute "or by electronic means or".

(4) On page 2, lines 2 and 3, strike ", or at the election of the holder of the permit, may be served by electronic means".

(5) On page 2, lines 16 and 17, strike "<u>at the election of</u> the corporation,".

(6) On page 2, line 20, strike "<u>at the election of the</u> corporation,".

(7) On page 3, lines 1 and 2, strike "<u>or at the election of</u> <u>the corporation, send the notice by electronic means</u>," and substitute "<u>or send the notice by electronic means</u>".